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Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
#2900 - 550 Burrard Street  
Vancouver, BC V6C 0A3  
 
Attention:  Kibben Jackson 
Tel: 604-631-4786   Fax: 604-632-4786 
email: kjackson@fasken.com  
 
Counsel for KPMG Inc. (the Monitor) 
 

 
 

Davis LLP 
2800 - 666 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2Z7 
 
Attention:  Lance Williams 
Tel: 604-643-6309  Fax: 604-605-6309 
email: lwilliams@davis.ca  
 
Attention:  Brent Meckling 
Tel: 604-643-6405  Fax: 604-605-3757 
email: bmeckling@davis.ca 
 
Davis LLP 
Livingston Place 
1000 - 250 2nd St SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0C1 
 
Attention:  Larry Robinson, Q.C. 
Tel: 403-698-8715  Fax: 403-697-6609 
email: larry.robinson@davis.ca  
 
Counsel for Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. 
(formerly McIntosh & Morawetz Inc.), an 
affiliate of Alvarez & Marsal Canada ULC, the 
Court-appointed Interim Receiver & Receiver 
 

(Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. listed for 
information/contact purposes) 

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. (formerly 
McIntosh & Morawetz Inc.,) an affiliate of 
Alvarez & Marsal Canada ULC 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
200 Bay Street, Suite 2000, P.O. Box 22 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2J1 
 
Attention:  Alan J. Hutchens 
Tel: 416.847.5159   Fax: 416.847.5201 
email: ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com  
 
Attention: Melanie MacKenzie 
Tel: 416.847.5158   Fax: 416.847.5201 
email: mmackenzie@alvarezandmarsal.com  
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Davies Ward Phillips & Vineberg LLP 
44th Flr., 1 First Canadian Place 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1B1 
 
Attention:  Jay Swartz 
Tel: 416-863-5520  Fax: 416-863-0871 
email: jswartz@dwpv.com 
 
Attention: Matthew Gottlieb 
Tel: 416-863-5516  Fax: 416-863-0871 
email: mgottlieb@dwpv.com 
 
Attention: Natalie Renner 
Tel: 416-367-7489  Fax: 416-863-0872 
email: nrenner@dwpv.com 
 

Counsel for GMP Investment Management LP, 
Sandelman Partners, LP, Whitebox Advisors, LLC 
and VR Global Partners, LP 
 

Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP 
20th Floor, 250 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3R8 
 
Attention:  Colin M. Emslie 
Tel: 604-622-5160   Fax: 604-683-5214 
email: colin.emslie@fmc-law.com  
 

Counsel for HSBC Bank Canada 

Bull Housser & Tupper LLP 
3000 Royal Centre 
PO Box 11130 
1055 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 3R3 
 
Attention:  E. Jane Milton, Q.C. 
Tel: 604-641-4823   Fax: 604-646-2676 
email: ejm@bht.com 
 
Attention:  Steven Dvorak 
Tel: 604. 641.4879   Fax: 604.646.2560 
email: sdd@bht.com  
 
Counsel for Directors and Officers 
 

Department of Justice Canada 
BC Regional Office 
900 – 840 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 2S9 
 
Attention: Wendy Petersmeyer 
Tel: 604-666-0948    Fax: 604-666-1462 
email: wendy.petersmeyer@justice.gc.ca 
 
for Canada Revenue Agency 
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Ministry of Attorney General 
Legal Services Branch 
PO Box 9289 Stn Prov Govt 
601 – 1175 Douglas Street 
Victoria, BC  V8W 9J7 
 
Attention:  David J. Hatter 
Tel: 250-387-1274  Fax:  250-387-0700 
email:  david.hatter@gov.bc.ca 
 
Attention:  Richard Butler 
Tel: 250.356.6559  Fax: 250.356.9154 
email: richard.butler@gov.bc.ca  
 
Attention:  Aaron Welch 
Tel: 250-356-8589  Fax:  250-387-0700 
email: aaron.welch@gov.bc.ca 

 
on behalf of the Provincial Crown 
 

Department of Justice Canada 
900 - 840 Howe Street  
Vancouver, BC V6Z 2S9 
 
Attention:  Donnaree Nygard 
Tel: 604-666-3049   Fax: 604-775-5942 
email: donnaree.nygard@justice.gc.ca  
 
on behalf of the Federal Crown 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
2100 Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3C2 
 
Attention:  Mike Weinczok 
Tel: 416-642-7475   Fax: 416-640-3406 
email: mweinczok@casselsbrock.com  

 
Counsel for Gold Weaton 
 

 

Alexander Holburn Beaudin & Lang LLP 
2700 - 700 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1B8 
 
Attention:  Sharon Urquhart 
Tel: 604-484-1757   Fax: 604-484-9700 
email: surquhart@ahbl.ca  
 
Counsel for Sundial Marine Construction and 
Repair, Inc. 
 

Jenkins Marzban Logan LLP 
900 - 808 Nelson Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 2H2 
 
Attention:  David T. Mckenzie 
Tel: 604-681-6584    Fax: 604-681-0766 
email: dmckenzie@jml.ca  
 
Counsel for Arctic Const. Ltd. 
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Canron Western Constructors Ltd. 
1168 Derwent Way 
Delta, BC  V3M 5R1 
 
Attention:  Jim Joosse 
Tel: 604-524-4421   Fax: 604-524-4465 
email: canron@canronbc.com and 
          james.joosse@supremegroup.ca  

 
on their own behalf 

Harris & Company LLP 
14th Flr., Bentall 5 
550 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2B5 
 
Attention:  Joseph M.G. Shaw 
Tel: 604-684-6633   Fax: 604-684-6632 
email: jshaw@harrisco.com  
 
Counsel for Richard Goodwin and Allan Polk 
 

Andrew Davis Law Corporation 
1800 - 999 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2W2 
 
Attention:  Andrew Davis 
Tel: 604-682-3734   Fax: 604-682-3932 
email: havegownwilltravel@gmail.com   
 
Counsel for Merit Consultants International Inc. 

Digby Leigh & Company 
3050 Highland Blvd. 
North Vancouver, BC  V7R 2X3 
 
Attention:  Digby Leigh 
Tel: 604-988-7163   Fax: 604-903-8625 
email: dleigh@leighco.ca  
 
Counsel for EECOL Electric 
 

Clark Wilson LLP 
800 - 885 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3H1 
 
Attention:  Brent Clark 
Tel: 604-891-7765   Fax: 604-687-6314 
email: bcc@cwilson.com  
 
Counsel for Ascent Helicopters Ltd. 

Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP 
20th Floor, 250 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3R8 
 
Attention:  John R. Sandrelli 
Tel: 604-687-4460    Fax: 604-683-5214 
email: john.sandrelli@fmc-law.com  
 
Attention:  Cindy Cheuk 
Tel: 604.691.6463    Fax: 604.683.5214 
email: cindy.cheuk@fmc-law.com  
 
Counsel for Procon Mining and Tunnelling Ltd. 
 

Bryan & Company LLP 
2600 Manulife Place 
10180 - 101 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3Y2 
 
Attention:  Ryan L. Martin 
Tel: 780-423-5730   Fax: 780-428-6324 
email: rlmartin@bryanco.com  
 
Counsel for 171817 Canada Inc., (operating under 
trade name of Arctic Sunwest Charters) 
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William D. Riley 
Barrister and Solicitor 
1800 - 999 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2W2 
Tel: 604-682-8330   Fax: 604-682-8331 
email: rileylaw@telus.net  
 
Counsel for NC Power Systems 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
1200 Waterfront Centre 
200 Burrard Street, P.O. Box 48600 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1T2 
 
Attention:  Geoffrey Thompson 
Tel: 604-640-4151   Fax: 604-622-5851 
email: gthompson@blgcanada.com 

 
Counsel for Royal Bank of Canada 
 

Watson Goepel Maledy LLP 
Suite 1700 
1075 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6E 3C9  
 
Attention: Robert Watson 
Tel: 604.609.3050   Fax: 604.688.8193 
email:  rwatson@wgmlaw.com  
 
Counsel for Kinetics Drive Solutions Inc. 
 

Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP 
20th Floor, 250 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3R8 
 
Attention:  Salim Hirji 
Tel: 604-687-4460   Fax: 604-683-5214 
email: salim.hirji@fmc-law.com 
 

Counsel for Sanitherm Inc. 

Abakhan & Associates Inc.  
1120 - 625 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2T6 
 
Attention:  Philip McCourt 
Tel: 604-484-7845  Fax: 604.689.4277 
email: pmccourt@abakhan.com  
 
Trustee in Bankruptcy of Redcorp Ventures Ltd. & 
Redfern Resources Ltd. 

Owen Bird Law Corporation 
29th Floor, Three Bentall Centre 
595 Burrard Street, P.O. Box 49130 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1J5 

Attention:  Jonathan L. Williams 
Tel: 604.691.7562  Fax: 604.632.4483 
email: jwilliams@owenbird.com  
 

Attention:  Scott Stephens 
Tel: 604.691.7521  Fax: 604.632.4447 
email: sstephens@owenbird.com 

Counsel for the Trustee in Bankruptcy of Redcorp 
Ventures Ltd. & Redfern Resources Ltd. 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
66 Wellington Street West 
Suite 4200, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower 
Box 20, Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1N6 
 
Attention:  Stuart Brotman 
Tel: 416.865.5419   Fax: 416.346.7813 
email: sbrotman@fasken.com  

Counsel for Halton & Company 
 

Kinman Mulholland 
#400 - 628 Sixth Avenue 
New Westminster, BC  V3M 6Z1 
 
Attention: Ian H. Kinman 
Tel: 604-526-1805   Fax: 604-526-8056 
Email: info@kmlawoffice.com 

 

Counsel for Matthews Equipment Limited dba 
Hertz Equipment Rental 
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CIBC Mellon Trust Company 
Suite 1600, 1066 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 3X1 
 
Attention:  Roberta Massender 
Tel: 604.891.3021   Fax: 604.688.4301 
e-mail: Roberta_Massender@CIBCMellon.com  

on their own behalf 
 

Stikeman Elliott LLP 
Suite 1700, Park Place, 666 Burrard 
StreetVancouver  BC  V6C 2X8 
 
Attention:  Hein Poulus, Q.C. 
Tel: 604. 631.1378  Fax: 604.681.1825 
e-mail: hpoulus@stikeman.com  

Attention:  Paula Price 
Tel: 604.631.1351  Fax: 604.681.1825 
e-mail: pprice@stikeman.com  
 
Counsel for Sandvik Mining and Construction 
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